# PATENT ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

# **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
Phil Blank	11/20/2006

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Captive Plastics, Inc.
Street Address:	215 Circle Drive North
City:	Piscataway
State/Country:	NEW JERSEY
Postal Code:	08854

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	29250997

## **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (215)751-1142

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: (215) 567-2010

Email: mcdougherty@crbcp.com

Correspondent Name: Martin L. Faigus

Address Line 1: 1635 Market Street, 11th Floor

Address Line 2: Seven Penn Center

Address Line 4: Philadelphia, PENNSYLVANIA 19103-2212

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	C1000/20042
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Martin L. Faigus

**Total Attachments: 1** 

source=C100020042Assignment#page1.tif

**PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0080** 

500193857

#### ASSIGNMENT

For good and valuable consideration, I, PHIL BLANK, hereby sell and assign to CAPTIVE PLASTICS, INC., a New Jersey corporation of 215 Circle Drive North, Piscataway, NJ 08854, its successors and assigns, the entire right, title and interest in and to the improvements in the "CONTAINER WITH HORIZONTAL GROOVES", invented by me, as described in an application for United States Design patent based thereon, which was executed on even date herewith, and any and all applications for patent and patents therefore in any and all countries, including all divisions, reissues, continuations and extensions thereof, and all rights of priority resulting from the filing of said United States application, and authorize and request any official whose duty it is to issue patents, to issue any patents on said improvements or resulting therefrom to said CAPTIVE PLASTICS, INC., or its successors or assigns, and agree that on request and without further consideration, but at the expense of said CAPTIVE PLASTICS, INC., I will communicate to said CAPTIVE PLASTICS, INC., or its representatives or nominees, any facts known to me respecting said improvements and testify in any legal proceeding, sign all lawful papers, execute all divisions, continuing and reissue applications, make all rightful oaths and generally do everything possible to aid CAPTIVE PLASTICS, INC., it successors, assigns and nominees, to obtain and enforce proper patent protection for said inventions in all countries. I covenant with said CAPTIVE PLASTICS, INC., its successors and assigns, that the rights and property hereby conveyed are free and clear of any encumbrance and that I have full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

11/20/06

Phil Blank

STATE OF ARIZONA

RECORDED: 12/14/2006

SS

COUNTY OF MARICOPA:

Before me personally appeared said PHIL BLANK and acknowledged the foregoing instrument to be his free act and deed, this 20th day of Norther 2006.

STEVEN STAMPS
hotary Public - Arizona
(Aaricopa County
by Commission Expires
Chober 31, 2009

Notary Public

My Commission Expires: 0/31/2009

PATENT REEL: 018634 FRAME: 0081